
K. C. E. Society's 
Moolji Jaitha College 
An 'Auionomous College' Afliated to 
K.B.C. North Maharashira University, Jalgaon. 
NAAC Reaccredited Grade -A (CGPA :3.15-3" Cycle) 
UGC honoured"College of Excellence" (2014-2019) 
DST(FIST) Assisted College 

Ref. No. MJAC/BOS-MIB-01/2023-24 

To, 

NAMES of the all BOS Members 
1) Dr. K. P. Narkhede 
2) Dr. S. J.Chandratre 
3) Dr. L. D. Dhake 
4) Mr. P. M. Nikume 
5) 

Agenda for meeting of Board of Studies in Microbiology and Biotechnology scheduled 
February 2023 at 11:00 pm 

6) 
7) 

Mr. R. M. Sagalgile 
Prof.U. K. Patil 

Dr. Nitin V Firke 
8) Prof. Bhushan L Chaudhari 

9) Dr. Prashant Sarode 
10)) Dr. Devendra V. Deshmukh 

Dear SirMadam, 

KNOWLEDGE IS POWER 
ESTD, 1945 

Prof. K. P. Narkhede 

Chairman 

Agenda 

Item No 1: To read and confirm the Minutes of previous meeting. 

. f1. tIude 

Date: 06/2/2023 

Board of Studies in Microbiology and Biotechnology 

Knowledge is Power 

Chairman 
Member 

Member 
Member 

Member 

An offline meeting of Board of Studies in Microbiology and Biotechnology, Mo 

College (An Autonomous College Affiliated to KBCNMU, Jalgaon) is scheduled on 15 

2023 (Monday) at 11:00 am. The venue for the meeting shall be the department of Microbj 

J.College, and Jalgoan. The following items shall be discussed in the meeting. 

Member 
Member 

Member 

Item No 2: To read and confirm the action taken report of previous meeting. 

Item No 3: To discuss the report of National Credit Framework Sept. 2022 

Item No 4: To take review of preparedness for implementation of NEP-2020 

You are cordially invited to attend the meeting. 

Member 
Member 

Sd/ 
Prof. S.N. Bharam 

Principal 
MJ. College, Jalga 

Near Sumarth Colony, Jalgaon -425 002. (Maharashtra, India) Ph. : +91 257-2237363, 2234281 | e-mail : mjcollege@kces.in | Website : mjcd 

HHef oicft ygo, j0� - 824 002. (HgINIg, RG) IREt s#. : +99 239-72393E3, 2R38RC9 I-H: miolege kces.in . 



The grg Bos roeeing io Mickobialeg gd 
aod eiatechnaagy xd 
Qo22- 23. was hed on stb pbeuay 2o2 
at )oo Qm at sepath ment HÍobidegy 
and Bisehnctogy MJ: olluge Ialopar, 
The fllooing membes weE e 
tbe meeig 

2o Do. DDhake. 

Sagolgle 

PAGE NO.: 

6. PBol S.l chaud hati 

&cadenCs 

péevious meaing 

chaigman 
memheS 
membes 

Mem br 

pelent 

membese. 
membes 

Joyieemembets 
nvke 

The chauean has sellomed he membetl! 
ad the beqinine q meotn� and ollounng 

end the minuk1 o 

The roos t0e discuseed 
pkouiQua meating held on 

9t December o 22 
Chaeman aod 
by the membet 

Tero NO. 23 To Sead and cGels8ro he 
achon taken Jeepoth a peeuuoun oehng 

ii Ja 

le n 

lines 

es.in 

vel. 

njcollege.l 

paiok ue acuRsed din� the meali 



Biodechnalog 
and pG - Py msca dicobiology am 

FYBSC. Microbiology 

Semester 
Course 
Module 

DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

MIN 

MIN 

OE/GE 
SEC 

SEC 

AEC 

VEC 

IKS 

CC 

DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

MIN 

MIN 

OE/GE 
SEC 

SEC 

AEC 

VEC 

IKS 

CC 

Credit 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Hours/ 
week 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

TH/PR Code 

TH 

TH 

PR 

TH 

PR 

TH 

TH 

PR 

TH 

TH 

TH 

CC 

TH 

TH 

PR 

TH 

PR 

TH 

PR 

TH 

TH 

TH 

CC 

MIB-DSC-111 

MIB-DSC-112 
MIB-DSC-113 

MIB-MIN-111 

MIB-MIN-112 

MIB-GOE-111 

MIB-SEC-111 

MIB-SEC-112 

AEC-ENG-111 

VEC-ES-111 

IKS-111 

CC-111 

MIB-DSC-121 

MIB-DSC-122 

MIB-DSC-123 

MIB-MIN-121 

MIB-MÍN-122 
MIB-GOE-121 
MIB-SEC-121 

MIB-SEC-122 
AEC-ENG-121 

VEC-CI-121 

IKS-121 

CC-121 

Title 

iFACE C.: 
LATE: 

English 

a 

Fundamentals of Microbiology with IKS 
Microscopy and Basic Bacteriology 
Practical cOurse on Basic Microbiology 
Basic Microbiology 
Practical course on Basic Microbiology 
Health and Human Microbiome 
Techniques of Microbial ldentification 
Practical course on Microbial 

identification 

Environmental studies 
Indian knowledge system 
NCC/NSS/Sports/Cultural 
Microbial ecology and cytology 

Microbial techniques 
Practical course on Microbial 
techniques 
Microbes and their control 

belocs 

Practical course in Microbial techniques 
Microbial diseases and control 

Methods in microbial testing 
Practical course on Microbial testing 
English 
Constitution of India 

Indian knowledge system 
NCC/NSS/Sports/Cultural 



Microbiology MSc. I 

DSC25 
DSC26 
DSC27 
DSESA 

DSESB 
RM 
DSC28 
DSE6A 
DSE6B 
DSC 
DSC 29 
DSC 30 
DSC 31 

DSE 7A 
DSE 7B 
DSC 32 

DSE 8A 
DSE 8B 
RM 

DSC 
DSC 
DSC 
DSE 
DSE 
RM 

DSC 
DSE1 
DSE2 
DSC 
DSC 
DSC 
DSC 
DSE1 
DSE2 
DSC 

DSC Dept 

DSE1 

Biotechnology MSc. I 

DSE2 

Dept MSc 1 

RM 

Dept MSc 2 

DSC 

Dept MSc 3 
Dept MSc ElA 
Dept MSc ElB 
Dept 
Dept MSc 4 
Dept MSc E2A 
Dept MSc E2B 
Dept OJT 
Dept MSc 5 
Dept MSc 6 
Dept MSc 7 

Dept MSc E3A 
Dept MSc E3B 
Dept MSc 8 
Dept MSc E4A 
Dept MSc E4B 
Dept RP 

Dept MSc 1 
Dept MSc 2 
Dept MSc 3 
Dept MSc ElA 
Dept MSc EIB 

Dept 
Dept MSc 4 
Dept MSc E2A 
Dept MSc E2B 
Dept OJT 
Dept MSc 5 

Dept MSc 6 
Dept MSc 7 
Dept MSc E3A 
Dept MSc E3B 
Dept MSc 8 
Dept MSc E4A 
Dept MSc EAB 
Dept 
Dept OJT 

4 TH 
4 TH 
4 TH 
2 TH 
2 TH 
2 TH 
2 PR 
2 PR 

2 PR 
2 0JT 
4 TH 

4 TH 
4 TH 
2 TH 
2 TH 
2 PR 
2 PR 
2 PR 

4 TH 
TH 

4 TH 

2 TH 
2 TH 
2 TH 
2 PR 

2 PR 
2| PR 
2 OJT 
4| TH 
4 TH 
4 TH 
2TH 
2 TH 
2 PR 
2| PR 
2| PR 

2 TH 
4 0JT 

2 TH 
2 PR/OJT 

Advanced techniques in microbiology 
Biochemistry of Microbes 
Molecular biology 
Microbial diversity and extremophiles 

Cell biology 
Research methodology in microbiology I 

Practical course on biochemistry and molebio 
Practical course on techniques in microbiology 
Practical course on cell biology 
On job training related to microbiology 
Advances in Immunology 
Advance Microbial Enzymology 
Applied Molecular Biology 
Bioanalytical Techniques 

Microbial genomics 
Practical course on enzymology 
Practical course on Immun0-clincal techniques 
Practical course on genetics 
Research methodology in microbiology I 
OJT 

Biomolecules and metabolic reactions 
Bioanalytical and Biophysical Techniques 
Molecular biology and gene regulation 
Biodiversity and its conservation 
Cell and Cancer biology 
Research methodology for biotechnology I 
Practical course on biochemistry and molecular biology 
Practical course on microbial diversity and biotechniques 

Practical course on cell biology 

Advances in Immunology 
Plant and animal tissue culture 
r DNA technology 

Plant biotechnology 
Bioprocess Technology 
Practical course on Plant and animal tissue culture 

Practical course on plant biotechnology 
Practical course on bioprocess technology 

Research methodology for biotechnology II 

Nahiera) 

n ] 

i 

le 

es 



i2A3EN),: 
DATE: 

-The dal4 of NCe Loas disussed dueinge mehng Folloulng poink Loere Plabot aed 

|. lahile Beamina the Sllabu elemen)& 04 SduCah'onol be inchuded Suoh ai Knowledae, undeetandina , applt calton and leo&oingu 

Sylabus 

9 Ave leselsd descel pote Such as 
peokssimatheoehita) knawlodg, Iechnlcal 
skils s mplsyment eecti seeadinees 

\eakoing Gut Cone eke cull be tocCuda. 

mioimum Skll qualicaia 

4. The Canten Selaed to vocaliomal kertt 
edutatoSkil oill be induded to tbe 
Syilabus 

TkmNo 4 To take vieD d peaFasedness. 

The Silabus Lnas péepartd haa 
RD-Kulkato fepott 

and nce autdaicoee The dealt gelllo. 

des ussed aing he mecthng 



Reselution cng unanimously dte 
cle cideg to inal deal} stoous in 

upCom) 
govetment guideGneg. 

abaeashblra 

Tem NoJak Tkm No. S Any teg isSue ith the 

dseusRed, t nect 0as Comcuded wth 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

