K. C. E. Society's Moolji Jaitha College

An 'Autonomous College' Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon.

NAAC Reaccredited Grade - A (CGPA: 3.15 - 3rd Cycle) UGC honoured "College of Excellence" (2014-2019) DST(FIST) Assisted College



के. सी. ई. सोसायटीचे मूळजी जेठा म

क.व.चौ. उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळ

'स्वायत्त महाविद्यालय'

नॅकद्वारा पनर्मानांकित श्रेणी - 'ए' (सी.जी.पी.ए. : ३.१५ -विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाद्वारा घोषित 'कॉलेज ऑफ एक्स डी.एस.टी. (फीस्ट) अंतर्गत अर्थसहाय्य प्राप्त



Ref. No. MJAC/BOS-MIB-01/2023-24

Date: 06/2/2023

Agenda for meeting of Board of Studies in Microbiology and Biotechnology scheduled February 2023 at 11:00 pm

To.

NAMES of the all BOS Members

41	D	T	n	Narkhede	
11	1)1"	ĸ	Ρ.	Narkhede	
	\sim	77.		1 1 millione	

- 2) Dr. S. J.Chandratre
- 3) Dr. L. D. Dhake
- 4) Mr. P. M. Nikume
- 5) Mr. R. M. Sagalgile
- 6) Prof. U. K. Patil
- 7) Dr. Nitin V Firke
- 8) Prof. Bhushan L Chaudhari
- 9) Dr. Prashant Sarode
- 10) Dr. Devendra V. Deshmukh

Chairman

Member Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Dear Sir/Madam,

An offline meeting of Board of Studies in Microbiology and Biotechnology, Mo College (An Autonomous College Affiliated to KBCNMU, Jalgaon) is scheduled on 15th 2023 (Monday) at 11:00 am. The venue for the meeting shall be the department of Microb J.College, and Jalgoan. The following items shall be discussed in the meeting.

Agenda

Item No 1: To read and confirm the Minutes of previous meeting.

Item No 2: To read and confirm the action taken report of previous meeting.

Item No 3: To discuss the report of National Credit Framework Sept. 2022

Item No 4: To take review of preparedness for implementation of NEP-2020

You are cordially invited to attend the meeting.

Prof. K. P. Narkhede

Chairman

Board of Studies in Microbiology and Biotechnology

Sd/-

Prof. S.N. Bharam Principal M.J. College, Jalga

Knowledge is Power

The 2nd Bos meeting in Microbiology and Biotechnology of academyes years at 11:00 am at separtment of pricobiology and Blokechnology, M.J. College, Jalopan The Allowing members were present for the meeting 1. DE. K. P. Norkbede Chaleman 2. Dr. L. D. Dhake members 3. MEB. S.J. Chardrabe members 4. ME. R. M. Sagalgile mem bers 5. ME, P. M. Nikume members 6. Peof. B. L. Chaudhari members 7. De. N. D. patil Invitee members Invitee. 8 Ms. S.B. Mahayan The Chaileman has welcomed the members at the beginning of meeting and following points were discussed durking the meeting Item No. 1: To head the minutes of Previous meeting The minutes of previous meeting held on 12th December 2022 were discussed by Chaireman and were unanimously approved by the members Item No. 2: To head and confrom the action taken report of Premow meeting

/			
FAGE NC.	1		
	-		
DATE:	î	I	
1	in land	To the state of th	

1. The list of titles for us and Fy. Biscon and PG-Fy Misc. Microbiology and Polotechnology were prepared as below.

FYBSc. Microbiology

Semester	Course Module	Credit	Hours/ week	TH/PR	Code	Title
	DSC	2	2	TH	MIB-DSC-111	Fundamentals of Microbiology with IKS
	DSC	2	2	TH	MIB-DSC-112	Microscopy and Basic Bacteriology
	DSC	2	4	PR	MIB-DSC-113	Practical course on Basic Microbiology
	MIN	2	2	TH	MIB-MIN-111	Basic Microbiology
	MIN	2	4	PR	MIB-MIN-112	Practical course on Basic Microbiology
	OE/GE	2	2	TH	MIB-GOE-111	Health and Human Microbiome
	SEC	2	2	ŤН	MIB-SEC-111	Techniques of Microbial Identification
1	SEC	1	2	PR	MIB-SEC-112	Practical course on Microbial identification
	AEC	2	2	TH	AEC-ENG-111	English
	VEC	2	2	TH	VEC-ES-111	Environmental studies
	IKS	1	1	TH	IKS-111	Indian knowledge system
	CC	2	2	СС	CC-111	NCC/NSS/Sports/Cultural
	DSC	2	2	TH	MIB-DSC-121	Microbial ecology and cytology
	DSC	2	2	TH	MIB-DSC-122	Microbial techniques
	DSC	2	4	PR	MIB-DSC-123	Practical course on Microbial techniques
	MIN	2	2	TH	MIB-MIN-121	Microbes and their control
II	MIN	2	4	PR	MIB-MIN-122	Practical course in Microbial techniques
	OE/GE	2	2	TH	MIB-GOE-121	Microbial diseases and control
	SEC	2	2	TH	MIB-SEC-121	Methods in microbial testing
	SEC	11.	/2	PR A	MIB-SEC-122	Practical course on Microbial testing
	AEC	2	2	TH	AEC-ENG-121	English
	VEC	2	2	TH	VEC-CI-121	Constitution of India
	IKS	1	1	TH	IKS-121	Indian knowledge system
	cc	2	2	CC	CC-121	NCC/NSS/Sports/Cultural

Microbiology MSc. I

DSC25	Dept MSc 1	4	TH	Advanced techniques in microbiology
DSC26	Dept MSc 2	4	TH	Biochemistry of Microbes
DSC27	Dept MSc 3	4	TH	Molecular biology
DSE5A	Dept MSc E1A	2	TH	Microbial diversity and extremophiles
DSE5B	Dept MSc E1B	2	TH	Cell biology
RM	Dept	2	TH	Research methodology in microbiology I
DSC28	Dept MSc 4	2	PR	Practical course on biochemistry and molebio
DSE6A	Dept MSc E2A	2	PR	Practical course on techniques in microbiology
DSE6B	Dept MSc E2B	2	PR	Practical course on cell biology
DSC	Dept OJT	2	OJT	On job training related to microbiology
DSC 29	Dept MSc 5	4	TH	Advances in Immunology
DSC 30	Dept MSc 6	4	TH	Advance Microbial Enzymology
DSC 31	Dept MSc 7	4	TH	Applied Molecular Biology
DSE 7A	Dept MSc E3A	2	TH	Bioanalytical Techniques
DSE 7B	Dept MSc E3B	2	TH	Microbial genomics
DSC 32	Dept MSc 8	2	PR	Practical course on enzymology
DSE 8A	Dept MSc E4A	2	PR	Practical course on Immuno-clincal techniques
DSE 8B	Dept MSc E4B	2	PR	Practical course on genetics
RM	Dept RP	2	TH	Research methodology in microbiology I
DSC	Dept	4	OJT	OJT

Biotechnology MSc. I

DSC	Dept MSc 1	4	TH	Biomolecules and metabolic reactions		
DSC	Dept MSc 2	4	TH	Bioanalytical and Biophysical Techniques		
DSC	Dept MSc 3	4	TH	Molecular biology and gene regulation		
DSE	Dept MSc E1A	2	TH	Biodiversity and its conservation		
DSE	Dept MSc E1B	2	TH	Cell and Cancer biology		
RM	Dept	2	TH	Research methodology for biotechnology I		
DSC	Dept MSc 4	2	PR	Practical course on biochemistry and molecular biology		
DSE1	Dept MSc E2A	2	PR	Practical course on microbial diversity and biotechniques		
DSE2	Dept MSc E2B	2	PR	Practical course on cell biology		
DSC	Dept OJT	2	OJT			
DSC	Dept MSc 5	4	TH	Advances in Immunology		
DSC	Dept MSc 6	4	TH	Plant and animal tissue culture		
DSC	Dept MSc 7	4	TH	r DNA technology		
DSE1	Dept MSc E3A	2	TH	Plant biotechnology		
DSE2	Dept MSc E3B	2	TH	Bioprocess Technology		
DSC	Dept MSc 8	2	PR	Practical course on Plant and animal tissue culture		
DSE1	Dept MSc E4A	2	PR	Practical course on plant biotechnology		
DSE2	Dept MSc E4B	2	PR	Practical course on bioprocess technology		
RM	Dept	2	TH	Research methodology for biotechnology II		
OSC	Dept OJT	2	PR/OJT			

Item No. 3: To discuss the report of National Credit barnework Sept. 2022

- The deal of NCef was discussed develog the meeting. Following points 1. While framing the Syllabus elements of Education will be included 8405 as knowledge, understanding, application 2. Five levels of descriptors such as projessional, theoretical knowledge, technical Skills employment ledi leadiness learning out come etc will be included. 3. It was also discussed with respect

to minimum & minimum Skill qualification

Syllabus.

4. The Content seelated to vocational with

Education | Skill will be included in the

Syllabus.

Them. No: 4 To take Seview of Preparedness
For implementation of Nep-2020

The Syllabus was prepared that per guidelines of given in R.D. Kulkarni teport and NCEF guidelines. The draft Syllabus for U.G-F.y. BSE Micon biology, P.G. MISCI Microbiology and Biotechnology was discussed during the meeting.

		PAGE MC.	The second secon	
		CATE:		
		The second of the Company of the Com	1 1 1 1 1	
Resolution ? It was	unanir	mously disc		
decided to finalize	e dealt	syltabus in		
accordance with up	coming	plabalashtra	_	
governent guidelines	3,		_	

Them No. 5: Any other Issue with the premission of chair - NIL

Since there were no additional points to be discussed, the meeting was concluded with yote of thanks.

K Phlandel de